Monday 13" January

Tuesday 14" January

Wednesday 15" January

Thursday 16" January

Friday 17" January

12.30-1.00pm
3.20-4.20pm
3.30-4.20pm
3.30-4.20pm

8.45-11.15am
12.30-1.00pm
3.20-4.20pm

12.30-1.00pm
12.30-1.00pm
12.30-1.00pm
3.20-4.20pm

12.30-1.00pm
3.30-4.20pm
3.30-4.20pm

3.20-4.30pm
4.30-6.30pm

EEKLY INFORMATION BULLETIN

Girl’s Football Club (Y5/6)

MSport Active Girls Football (Y3-6)
Drama Club (All)

DT Club (All)

ROCKSTEADY MUSIC LESSONS (In school)
Choir (All)
MSport Active Boys Football (Y5/6)

Homework Club (All)

Ukulele Club (Y3/4)

Sewing Club (Y5/6)

MSport Active Football Mixed (Y3/4)

Origami Club (Y3/4)
Computer Club (All)
Netball Club (Y5/6)

Holly King Performing Arts Academy (HKPA) After School Club
HKPA Junior / Inter Performers

CONGRATULATIONS TO:

YEAR 3 - Maryam DK for always putting 100% effort into your work, and making excellent progress as a result.
You are kind, thoughtful and polite and a great member of the class. Keep being amazing!

YEAR 4 - Albie S for his supportive and positive nature. Albie is a great learning partner who helps himself and
others to make fantastic progress within lessons. Thank you!

YEAR 5 - Melanie L for always being so kind, considerate and polite. You work hard all of the time. You try your
best and help others. What a great role model!

YEAR 6 - Erica G for embodying the school values with a smile on your face, and for supporting your peers and
friends whenever they are in need.

WEEK 3 SCHOOL LUNCH OPTIONS

MONDAY

CHOOSE FROM
Macaroni cheese with
Somerset cheddar @

Beef chilli con carne with
a blend of brown and
white rice @

Jacket potato with baked
beans

ON THE SIDE
Vegetables of the
day or salad

TO FINISH
Chocolate brownie

TUESDAY

CHOOSE FROM
Veggie cottage pie @

Chicken nuggets with
diced potatoes o

Hot tomato pasta

ON THE SIDE
Vegetables of the
day or salad

TO FINISH
Fruit, mousse or jelly

| — |

WEDNESDAY

CHOOSE FROM
Vegetable and bean burrito

Handmade margherita pizza
with chicken

Jacket potato with cheese &
baked beans

ON THE SIDE
Vegetables of the
day or salad

TO FINISH
Jammy shortbread
biscuit

THURSDAY

CHOOSE FROM
Quorn and leek crown @

Sliced pork and Yorkshire
pudding

Hot BBQ pasta

OMNTHE SIDE
Roast potatoes, gravy
and vegetables of the day

TO FHNISH
Fruit, mousse or jelly

FRIDAY

CHOOSE FROM
Somerset cheddar cheese
and potato frittata @

Baked Omega 3 fillet
fish fingers

Jacket potato with cheese

OM THE SIDE
Chips, vegetables of the
day or salad

TO FINISH
Toffee apple sponge




