

## **WEEKLY INFORMATION BULLETIN**

## Week 17 - w/c Monday 13th January 2025

Monday 13 <sup>th</sup> January	12.30-1.00pm 3.20-4.20pm 3.30-4.20pm 3.30-4.20pm	Girl's Football Club (Y5/6) MSport Active Girls Football (Y3-6) Drama Club (All) DT Club (All)
Tuesday 14 <sup>th</sup> January	8.45-11.15am 12.30-1.00pm 3.20-4.20pm	ROCKSTEADY MUSIC LESSONS (In school) Choir (All) MSport Active Boys Football (Y5/6)
Wednesday 15 <sup>th</sup> January	12.30-1.00pm 12.30-1.00pm 12.30-1.00pm 3.20-4.20pm	Homework Club (All) Ukulele Club (Y3/4) Sewing Club (Y5/6) MSport Active Football Mixed (Y3/4)
Thursday 16 <sup>th</sup> January	12.30-1.00pm 3.30-4.20pm 3.30-4.20pm	Origami Club (Y3/4) Computer Club (All) Netball Club (Y5/6)
Friday 17 <sup>th</sup> January	3.20-4.30pm 4.30-6.30pm	Holly King Performing Arts Academy (HKPA) After School Club HKPA Junior / Inter Performers

## **HEADTEACHER'S AWARDS**

## **CONGRATULATIONS TO:**

**YEAR 3 - Maryam DK** for always putting 100% effort into your work, and making excellent progress as a result. You are kind, thoughtful and polite and a great member of the class. Keep being amazing!

**YEAR 4 - Albie S** for his supportive and positive nature. Albie is a great learning partner who helps himself and others to make fantastic progress within lessons. Thank you!

**YEAR 5 - Melanie L** for always being so kind, considerate and polite. You work hard all of the time. You try your best and help others. What a great role model!

**YEAR 6 - Erica G** for embodying the school values with a smile on your face, and for supporting your peers and friends whenever they are in need.

